FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 United States Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) / Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Eric S. Gallette	Name: Eric S. Gallette and Jason L. Weaver
Jason L. Weaver	
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): March 3, 2014	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no	Street Address: 10860 E. Hwy 39
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	City: El Dorado Springs State: Missouri (MO)
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>United States</u> ZIP: <u>64744</u>
☐ Execution Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Yes No
Other	
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
14/152,727	
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🖲 No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>JONATHAN A. BAY</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: ATTORNEY AT LAW	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
1736 E. Sunshine, Ste. 410	8. Payment Information
City: Springfield	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7856
State: Missouri (MO) ZIP 65804	Expiration Date03/16
Phone Number: (417) 873-9100	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>(417)</u> 873-9546	Authorized User Name
Email Address: jb@jonbay.com	
9. Signature: Genalliae Bay	35,064 3-26-2014
Signature	Registration No. Date
	regretiation no. Date
Jonathan A. Bay Name of Person Signing	
· ·····	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:4
	SOVEL SHEET, ACCOUNTAGES, and Cochinettes,

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-8269, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

0140

PATENT REEL: 032525 FRAME: 0286

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Eric S. Gallette

an individual and U.S. citizen, residing in Bonners Ferry, Idaho, and having a mailing address at: 828 Pywell Road Bonners Ferry, Idaho (ID) 83805; and

Jason L. Weaver

Which will be a supposed to the party of the control of the contro

an individual and U.S. citizen, residing in El Dorado Springs, Missouri, and having a mailing address at: 10860 E. Hwy 39 El Dorado Springs, Missouri (MO) 64744

hereinafter referred to as "CROSS ASSIGNORS" by virtue of making a mutual cross-assignment to each other, are the inventors of certain *Inventions or Improvements* for "APPARATUS FOR UNROLLING ROLLS OF INSULATION IN VERTICAL STRIPS FROM THE TOP DOWN," including what is disclosed by:

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/848,733
 Filed: January 10, 2013
 Entitled: APPARATUS FOR UNROLLING ROLLS OF INSULATION
 IN VERTICAL STRIPS FROM THE TOP DOWN
 (Referenced by Attorney Docket No.: 1013-1); and
- (2) U.S. Patent Application No. 14/152,727
 Filed: January 10, 2014
 Entitled: APPARATUS FOR UNROLLING ROLLS OF INSULATION
 IN VERTICAL STRIPS FROM THE TOP DOWN
 (Referenced by Attorney Docket No.: 1013-2),
 which claims the benefit of the foregoing above-referenced provisional applications.

WHEREAS, we, said CROSS ASSIGNORS are desirous of consolidating said inventions or improvements and particularly said applications with certain other valuable business interests;

Page No. 1 of 3

WHEREAS, said CROSS ASSIGNORS are desirous of defining their relationship with each more particularly as common ownership vis-a-vis an undivided one-half (½) interest, including the below-described express duty to account between said CROSS ASSIGNORS, in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and the mutual covenants, terms and conditions set forth herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:—that each of said CROSS ASSIGNORS has, holds and enjoys, and by these presents does hereby have, hold and enjoy, an undivided one half of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements, said application and said patents and any and all continuations, divisions, renewals and/or substitutes for said patents, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively have been or may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by had this assignment not been made;

MOREOVER each of said CROSS ASSIGNORS agree further as follows:— to assign to the other a mutual duty to account, that is, that each party hereunder must account to the other party for any profits earned by said each party from licensing or use of said inventions or improvements, said application and said patents; all records of each party hereunder shall be kept, and all financial statements furnished to the other party hereunder shall be prepared, in accordance with federal income tax accounting requirements; default by either party shall not constitute a termination of assignment of this mutual duty to account, especially not as causing any reversion(s);

AND each of said CROSS ASSIGNORS covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and generally to do everything possible to aid said other party, his heirs, successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed, intending to be legally bound, and intending that this instrument be recorded.

Sign:

Date: 3/3/14

Date: _

Page No. <u>3</u> of <u>3</u>